23.8035.01001 Title.02000

February 9, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2076

- Page 1, line 7, overstrike "or" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 9, replace "<u>as designated by the director of the department</u>" with an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike ", when requested"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "by the department,"
- Page 2, line 1, after "check" insert "in the manner provided in subsection 1 of section 12-60-24"
- Page 2, line 6, after "entity" insert "as defined in subsection 7 of section 10-01.1-02"
- Page 2, line 7, after "<u>partner</u>" insert "<u>in a partnership as defined in subsection 19 of</u> <u>section 45-13-01</u>"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "<u>An entity contracted with the applicant to operate, manage, or</u> <u>supervise the</u>"

Page 2, remove line 9

- Page 2, line 10, remove "(3)"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "(<u>4)</u>" with "(<u>3)</u>"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "(5)" with "(4)"
- Page 2, line 12, remove "corporation, holding corporation, and any other entity that"
- Page 2, remove line 13
- Page 2, line 14, replace "<u>sought</u>" with "<u>of a corporation as defined in subsection 46 of</u> <u>section 10-19.1-01</u>"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "<u>Director</u>" with "<u>A board member as defined in subsection 8 of section 10-19.1-01</u>"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "Partner" with "A partner in a partnership as defined in subsection 19 of section 45-13-01"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "Officer" with "An officer as defined in section 10-15-29 or 10-19.1-52"
- Page 2, line 20, remove "All individuals having managerial, supervisory, or substantial"
- Page 2, remove line 21
- Page 2, line 22, replace "<u>operations involving radioactive material</u>" with "<u>A radiation safety</u> <u>officer as defined in North Dakota Administrative Code subsection 34 of</u> <u>section 33.1-10-01-04</u>"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "Holder" with "A holder"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "Holder" with "A holder"

Renumber accordingly